



Please reply to: Elizabeth House Fulbourn Hospital Fulbourn Cambridge

CB21 5EF

**Tel:** 01223 726768

**Fax:** 01480 398501

E-mail: foi@cpft.nhs.uk
Website: www.cpft.nhs.uk

Our ref: F15680A Date: 6<sup>th</sup> July 2015

BY EMAIL

Dear Helen,

## **Freedom of Information Request**

Thank you for your email requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please see below response as requested:

- 1) Please can you confirm what your total spend on temporary Mental Health staff was during the financial year 2014-15 for the below specialisms? Can you please break this financial information down by:
- Mental Health Nurse
- Learning Disabilities Nurse
- Psychologists
- Psychological wellbeing practitioner
- Psychotherapist
- Counsellor
- High Intensity Therapist

Please see below table. We cannot provide more in-depth information as we do not analyse to that level of detail in our accounts.

FY1415 – Agency Expenditure for Mental Health staff	
Nursing & Midwifery	£1,037,000
Therapists	£38,000
Total	£1,075,000





2) Please can you confirm the names of the organisation/s you procure temporary Mental Health staff from? Please also confirm the end date of any over-arching contractual arrangements that are in place with any of these organisations.

Agencies accessed:-

MSI
Bleep 360
Care Providers
Cambridgeshire Care Agency
I.D. Medical
Mayday
Medacs
Pertempts
Pulse
TFS

Bleep 360 transferred with the new community services, and agreements are possibly to be implemented.

Cambridgeshire Care Agency – the SLA has expired and a new SLA is to be signed.

I trust this information meets your needs. If you have any query or concern about the handling of your enquiry then please contact the Trust's Freedom of Information Lead at the above address.

You also have the right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF Telephone: 01625 545700

Tricia Duos

www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Kind regards

Tricia Amos Trust Secretary